Jason Bridges
Sumter County Public Defender
215 N. Harvin Street, Room 151
Sumter, SC 29150
803-436-2424 R E c ] :

'July 30,2018

Via Regular Mail AUG ¢ 2 201 8
Criminal Appeals Clerk C C

The S.C. Court of Appeals 0l.ll't of Ap

Post Office Box 11629 | Péals

Columbia, South: Carolina 29211

Re: State v. Mikel Terrell Francis
Case No(s).: 99-GS-43-00294; W-43-09-0173

. ljear> C,Ier<k:

I sent a Notice of Appeal to be filed on 7/27/2018. I noticed that the sentencing sheet
enclosed with the probation violation materials was not redacted. I enclosed a redacted copy of
this sentencing sheet to supplement and replace the sentencing sheet and other probation
materials that I mailed in with the notice of appeal on 7/27/2018. '

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

' Yours very truly, ~

S99

fon Bridges
ssistant Public Defender -
Sumter County Public Defender's Office
Sumter, SC 29150

803-436-2424

Attorney for Appellant
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLIN vy IN THE ¢ N\\T OF GENERAL SESS_IONS

T : DI JEA
" BOUNTY OF \Ju P TE o g INDICEMENT/CASE#: i l\‘
’ .V ' C] - —"'5" Iy 3
STATE VS. CERTIFIED TRUE ¢ )y ! o8 95 - s :
/2 Ke ““ rheic, s OF ORIGINAL FILED * A /i F Gae8A3
AKA: . i OU%"‘L“” B ]TJIPN)"@ ‘Date of Offense: Lingd i - G2
- } e SRS oolnT .C L e i -330 0
Race:' /s ' Sex: __ /77 sumrer coumy)ﬁ 8¢ Code § e J1-330 ()
- DOB: _ Age: [E U7 CARDLING) CDRCode#: __ 4/ o/ 2/ &
SSN: ; 5 N -.“;_.) -
DL ———— - y SENTENCE
STD: el | ) HPLEA [ITRIAL

In dlspOSItlon of the said mdxctment comes.now the Defendant who was L] CONVICTED OF or [ PLEADS
TO: __ /7 7’4‘ n):?'iLu, if rheed F‘u Dbz n

i violationof § /7 _ /i -330¢8)  -ofthe S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code #_.20/ 2 /.3 /&
[, NON-VIOLENT 0 VIOLENT " [ SERIOUS [l MOST: SERIOUS -0017-25-45

The charge is: G As Indlcted, [0 Lesser.Included Offense, - El Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury.
The plea is; DW ithout Negonatlons or Recommendatlon, O Negotlated Sentence, [ Recommendatlon by the State.

M‘\’IEST \* \ ’ o . < ",. ,,-‘ ,_-;f: ;1' ? .{,’
\\.‘ \\ Hig N “-. N : SR T e L. //" .J f-"!‘*‘ v IC:'S;"“ o
SOIICltOI‘ ' Defendant Attorney for Defendant

WHEREFORE; the Defendant is comm1tted to the " State Department of Corrections, [J County Detentlon Center,
for a determinate term of | Pi £ days/menths{yea?é\pr EJunder the'Youthful'Oﬁ‘é’ﬁﬂ"i""Act‘ nettoe eieee’dwﬁyears%
and/orto-pay-afine.of$-... s provided thaf 1 Upen the service of A7 days/months/S'ears andfor payment—
of $- oo —;-plus-costs-and-assessments® -as-applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for "}m
months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probatlon, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of
probatlon, which are mcorporated by reference , :

12 “The Defendant i 1s to be given credit for ] ‘L,L : days[mo ,gall time. , RECEI VE.D

O CONCURRENT or El CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:

‘ SPECIAL CONDITIONS: C: U6 02 2015
PTUP _ O
| O O
IE)I;ESTITUT;ON Hem;’u S 20;:’ 2:;’ Qrdered : days/hours Pubhc Service Employ"ﬁggeals
Payment Terms; . Obtain GED __ V- -~
Clset by SCDPPPS — .- Attend Voc Rehab or Job Corps _{
] T .- © May serve W/E beginning
Recipient: T — Substance Abuse Counseling |~ _.
' | ' Random Drug/Alcohol Testing _t«" g 1

“FIE: oo 3 " Finemaybe pd. in equal, consecitive weekly/monthly
§ 14-1-206.- Assessments| 100% ................. $ : ' pmis.of §____beginring ' :
§ 14-1-211 - Surcharge...no...................... $ 1Lo.06n 8 - paid to Public Deferider Fund.
(Exceptions: See § 14- 1-211) .. Other: Lingi le mh o U (A WA sue
§ 56-5-2995 (DUL)....ooovrvterrsmsennereceessensnis $. - _ : ‘ .

County (3%)........coeurren. errermrsesesessseaenasaers $ 3200 _ , £
TOTAL...ccovvermrernssnne.. f ........................... $ IC);) O(“‘ : ' ”’“j I [

/} / J, s PRESIDING JUDGE\x\ \\1 \'U . x}J x\}ﬂu;,,al\
Clerk ofCOm't/DCplltY Clerk )4 e {._ ” ! ‘\‘ Judge Code: Cj»‘/ C)/ A\/ ,,l\.;.
Court Reporter: Mi,// rw/ :JJ 24 - Sentence Date: )9/ A5G - o
" White - Clerk Green.- Corrections . Canary - Probation Pink - Defendant
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Form 16.1- Arrest Warrant

Farm Approved by ey v
SC Attorney General RE E V
Section 17-13-160 C I
March 15, 1978 .
Probation A UG
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ARREST WARRANT 2018
COUNTY OF SUMTER : : SC Ccun.of
‘ ) Indictment Number 99-GS-43-00294 : pea's
Warrant Number W-4?'09-0173 . '
T . State Identification No. (SID I
. i g W, ’
TO ANY “2AW ENFORCENTE‘T OFFiM8®0F THIS STATE OR COUNTY OR OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SUMTER, AND ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT:
It appearing from the attached affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to belleve that MIKEL TERRELL FRANCIS, did on the 31 day of December, 2009 violate
* the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina as set forth below:
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:
Violation of Probatfon pursuant to section 24-21-430
Now, therefore, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring MIKEL TERRELL FRANCIS before orthwith to be dealt with according
to {aw. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its ex&utlo ) OF agsdon thereafter s is\practicable, Dofib at SUMTER, S.C.
this 31 day of December, 2009, / A, Ay -
Udlion SsamiDn ..
M Ls)
Igriature of Py and Parole Agént
County of SUMTER ¢ ovaton g
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA AFFIDAVIT.
Personally appeared before me, one William Sumter, who, first being duly sworn, deposes and says that MIKEL TERRELL FRANCIS did within this County and State
on the 31 day of December , 2009, violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carclina in the following particulars:
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:
Violation of Probation pursuant to section 24-21-430
The affiant states that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime(s) set forth, and that such probable
cause is based on the following facts; ) ’
Mr. Francis violated condition # 1 by failing to report. He was released from prison in Florida on 11-19-09 and
has failed to report to the Sumter County Probation Office.Mr. Francis violated condition # 5 by failing to
work diligently at a lawful occupation, having nevexr reporting employment since hig release. Mr. Francis
violated condition # & by failing to refrain from the violation of Federal, State, & Local Laws. He was
arrested in Cincinnati, Ohio on Decembexr 21, 2009 & has failed to notify his agent of this arrest Mr. Francis
violated condition # 8 by leaving the state without permission. Mr Francis was in the state of Ohio on
December 21,2009 without the permission of his supervising agent.Mr. Francig violated condition # 9 by failing
to pay his court ordered surcharge. He has an arrearage of $40 with a balance of $1236.
Mr. Francis violated condition # 10 by failing to follqw the advice & instructionsz of his\agent. Mr. Francis
was instructed to report to the Sumter County Probation office upon_his delghgk from pri@&in Florida/?
- N -
Sworn to and Subscribed before m 77 ”
this 31 day of December ; 2009, /(/
- ' / Affiant N
Address: r.0.80x 1322 -
~ Ry (L.S.) SUMTER, SC 29151
7 . Sigpature of Notary Public UsA
[~
DM) &7 Lo {/' (803) 778-5185
\ My Conmission Expires
Form 8.1 (Template) {Rovision A Revisian Date 11/06/98]
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Jason Bridges by j’# U.S. POSTAGE $» FITNEY BOWES
Assitant Public Defender T FL, e ¢’ JA—-—/A':—_-“'
215 North Harvin St. Rm #151 - B - -I._-:t#?g 2IP 29150 0 ‘
Sumter, SC 29150 Eeha¥: 2P 29150 § 000 47
YE-aLd: _, 0000358441 JUL. 31. 2018
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Criminal Appeals Clerk

The S.C. Court of Appeals AUG 02 2018
Post Office Box 11629
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